The sum of all cash and investments held in the Sinking Fund shall equal, as close as is 
reasonably possible, the Required Principal Account Value of $10,000,000 set forth on the 
relevant Principal Account Deposit Date of June 30, 2026. 

On February 14, 2012, the Board authorized the issuance of One Million Four Hundred 
Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($1,460,775) of Sales Tax Bonds 
(Taxable QSCB), Series 2012, of the Parish School Board of the Parish of Terrebonne, 
State of Louisiana (the Issuer). 

Note 9. Long-Term Liabilities (Continued) 

Qualified School Construction Bonds (Continued) 
These Bonds represent the entire principal amount of an authorized issue aggregating in 
principal the sum of One Million Four Hundred Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-
Five Dollars ($1,460,775) of Sales Tax Bonds (Taxable QSCB), Series 2012 (the Bonds), 
of the Issuer, for the purpose of construction, rehabilitation, or repair of public school 
facilities within the jurisdiction of the Issuer, including equipping of school facilities 
improved with Bond proceeds, and paying the costs of issuance thereof, under the

[...]

Principal Account Deposit Date: 

Required 
Year Ending Principal

June 30, Account Value
2026 1,363,390$       
2027 1,460,775          

Note 9. Long-Term Liabilities (Continued) 

Series 2016 Bonds 
On March 1, 2016, the Board authorized the issuance of Eighteen Million Two Hundred 
Seventy Thousand Dollars ($18,270,000) of Limited Tax Revenue Bonds, Series 2016, of 
the Parish School Board of the Parish of Terrebonne, State of Louisiana (the Issuer). 

The Bonds represent the entire principal amount of an authorized issue aggregating in 
principal the sum of Eighteen Million Two Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars 
($18,270,000) of Limited Tax Revenue Bonds, Series 2016, (the Bonds), of the Issuer, for 
the purpose of purchasing, acquiring, and improving capital improvements for the School 
Board, including the necessary sites, equipment, and furnishings thereof, title to which

[...]

designated fiscal agent bank of the Issuer.  The Bonds bear interest at varying amounts 
between 3% and 4%.  The Bonds mature in varying amounts from March 1, 2020 through 
March 1, 2036. 

Series 2025 Bonds 
On June 26, 2025, the Board authorized the issuance of Fifteen Million Dollars 
($15,000,000) of Revenue Bonds, Series 2025, (the Bonds) of the Parish School Board of 
the Parish of Terrebonne, State of Louisiana (the Issuer), for the purpose capital 
improvements to public school facilities in the District, including renovation and 
improvements to Terrebonne High School;